

।। परिज्ञानाश्रम श्रीगुरु शंकर परिज्ञानाश्रम शंकर सद्गुरु केशव वामन कृष्ण पांडुरंग आनंद <mark>परिज्ञान</mark> गुरु ।।

Ref. No.: Date: 04/02/2021

AN APPEAL

The Parijnan Parivar is a Registered Trust which was formed and started operations in 2005 with the prime purpose of trying to perpetuate the dreams of HH Swami Parijnanashram III, who spent His life in wiping the tears of the poor and the downtrodden. His SANJIVANI SAMADHI in KARLA is a source of inspiration for many, so also for the Parivar and its dedicated team of Volunteers who are silent workers committed to their cause.

Our activities, so far, have been centred around providing financial help to families who are in dire need of funds towards Medical expenses, Educational goals and financial distress in our own community and deserving people from in and ground KARLA.

In this journey of fifteen years, Swamiji has helped us through the efforts of our members and our benevolent donors, to disburse nearly Rupees Fifty lakhs of help to the needy.

In keeping with Swamiji's wish, the Parivar has now constructed a modest home for the elderly, in a place where they can feel at home, loved and cared for, aptly called 'PARIJNAN CHAYA', in the Gurushakti Complex at Dahiwali, KARLA.

We will be starting the occupation of the Home from March 2021.

We sincerely appeal for funds.

It is appropriate that we recall the following words:

"The more you give, the more you get, the divine mother showered on me Innumerable treasures and I, in turn, gave the same to needy people liberally and I never felt any shortfall ever after"

Swami Parijnanashram III

These residential units will have rooms housing Five, Three, Two and One person respectively per room.

Following are the facilities we plan to offer:

- · Common Room
- · Indoor recreational Facilities.
- Computer room and Offices for the staff
- Main Kitchen & Dining Area
- · Reading room, Praying or Meditation room
- A Landscaped Garden with a walking track

All Donations can be made towards

A/C Name : Parijnan Parivar Savings A/C No. : 108303130000325 SVC Bank

IFSC code : SVCB0000083 Branch : Dadar East

Parijnan Parivar PAN No : AABTP1654J

Parijnan Parivar has 80G certificate REG NO. TR/40388 dated 21.11.2006

Dr. Uday Andar

For PARIJNAN PARIVAR

PARIJNAN CHAYA SENIOR CITIZEN'S HOME

Plot no: 10, 11,12 Gat No. 41-42, Dahivalli, Maval taluka 410405

Contact: Shashi Balsekar: 9833635359, Dayanand Balse: 9870067976, Deepa Andar: 9820144021

Email: parijnanchaya@gmail.com